O/4 PTO-1595 MRD Rev. (-93)	REC 09-25-	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	▼	7000
To the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and பவ்ளின்	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Edward J. Grossi and Jeffrey L. Schultz		Name: Tuff-Kutt, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) a	altached? 🖸 Yes 💆 XNo .	Internal Address: 3 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	The Aller Annual Control	
XI Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 166 Spruce Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
□ Other		City: Kut land State: V1 ZIP: 05701
Execution Date:	as to Edward J. Gro	Auditional namets) of addressies i attached (LL Yes & No.
	CO OCITICA D. DE	
at the second second	number(s):	taleのできた。 とも、対象を対する。 (大きなとのは)
4. Application number(s) or patent	The State of the S	term and the control of the control
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to	gether with a new applicati	ation, the execution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or patent	gether with a new application	B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	egether with a new application of the Additional numbers whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) D396174 s attached? □ Yes 15 No
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/067,872	Additional numbers thom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) D396174 s attached? □ Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/067, 872 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be 	Additional numbers thom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) D396174 s attached? □ Yes ^X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{5000}
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/067,872 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:John_J. Welch, 	Additional numbers thom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) D396174 s attached? □ Yes ^X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40}{5}000
 4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/067,872 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: John J. Welch, 	Additional numbers whom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) D396174 s attached? □ Yes ^X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.000}{2}\$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/067,872 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: John J. Welch, Internal Address: 121 West	Additional numbers whom correspondence mailed: Jr., Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) D396174 s attached? □ Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/067, 872 5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name: John J. Welch, Internal Address: 121 West	Additional numbers whom correspondence mailed: Jr., Esq. Street, Suite 205	B. Patent No.(s) D396174 s attached? □ Yes S No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Recording to the first

Signature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-€°) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission 100790491	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Edward J. Grossi and Jeffrey L. Schultz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tuff-Kutt, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 166 Spruce Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Rutland State: VT ZIP: 05701
D Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/075,232	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ^{XQ} No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John J. Welch, Jr., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 E
Internal Address:	and the second
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 121 West Street, Suite 205	8. Deposit account number:
City: Rutland State: <u>VT</u> ZIP: 05701	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
the original document. Edward J. Grossi Jeffrey L. Schultz Name of Person Signing	Signature Ozonation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 7/10/98 9/4/54 Date Date

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

"Multigrooved Rota Inventors: Edward Filing Date: 03/13/ Serial #: 29/067.87	J. Grossi and Je 97				
		AS	SSIGNMENT		
WITNESSETH:	The undersigned	ed inventors he	reby irrevocably as	ssign all right, title	and interest in and to
an application for L	etters Patent in	respect of their	r invention entitled	i, "A Multigrooved	Rotatory Brush
Cutting Tool Top P	late" with serial	l number: 29/0	067,872 to Tuff-Ku	tt, Inc., a Vermont	Corporation with
principal offices loc	cated in Rutland	l, Vermont.			
DATED this	29 th	day of	April	, 1998 a	t Rutland, Vermont.
				Edward J. Gr Jeffrey L. Sci	thuk

JOHN J. WELCH, LTD.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
121 WEST STREET
SUITE 20S
RUTLAND, VERMONT
05701

(802) 773-3384 FAX (802) 747-4451

> PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0331

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

In	Re

"Multigrooved Rotatory Brush Cutting Tool Top Plate" Inventors: Edward J. Grossi and Jeffrey L. Schultz

Filing Date: 03/13/97 Serial #: 29/067,872 Patent #: D396174

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESSETH: The undersigned inventors hereby irrevocably assign all right, title and interest in and to an application for Letters Patent in respect of their invention entitled, "A Multigrooved Rotatory Brush Cutting Tool Top Plate" with serial number: 29/067,872, patent number: D396174 to Tuff-Kutt, Inc., a Vermont Corporation with principal offices located in Rutland, Vermont.

DATED this 10 th day of JULY 1998 at Rutland, Vermont.

Edward J. Grossi

JOHN J. WELCH, LTD.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
121 WEST STREET
SUITE 205
RUTLAND, VERMONT
05701

(802) 773-3384 FAX (802) 747-4451

> PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0332

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

		,		_	
In Re:					
"Brushcutting Rec Inventors: Edwar Filing Date: 08/1: Application #: 29	d J. Grossi and 5/97				
		<u>A</u> :	SSIGNMENT		
WITNESSETH	The undersig	ned inventors h	ereby irrevocably	assign all right, ti	tle and interest in and to
an application for	Letters Patent	in respect of the	ir invention entit	led, "Brushcutting	Reed Holder" with
application number	er: 29/075,232	to Tuff-Kutt, In	ic., a Vermont Co	orporation with pri	ncipal offices located in
Rutland, Vermont					
DATED this	10th	day of	July	, 1998	at Rutland, Vermont.
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Edward J. (Hors.
DATED this	4 1/2	day of	Anjus	1	at Rutland, Vermont.
			, 	X May 1	Schule
				Jeffrey L. S	chultz

JOHN J. WELCH, LTD.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
121 WEST STREET
SUITE 205
RUTLAND, VERMONT
05701

(802) 773-338**4** FAX (802) 747-4451

> PATENT REEL: 9463 FRAME: 0333